
TARIFF

NO.

7A

TITLE:

EFFECTIVE DATE: 1st JANUARY 2019 - SEE NOTES BELOW

ANNUAL TARIFF:

AREA WHERE SOUND RECORDINGS ARE AUDIBLE FEE

€

Up to 25 89.78

26 to 50 112.24

51 to 100 145.90

101 to 150 179.57

151 to 200 213.22

201 to 250 246.92

251 to 500 324.73

501 to 1000 556.66

1001 to 1500 742.22

1501 to 2000 1,020.55

Above 2000 10.59 per 100 m
2 

or part thereof

NOTES:

NB:

(1) Tariffs are payable on an annual basis.

(2) Tariff amounts are liable to Value Added Tax at the appropriate rate.

(3) For 2020 and future years the above tariff for 2019 shall be adjusted in line with the Consumer  Price Index (CPI).

(4) PPI reserves the right to amend these terms upon giving notice to The Controller of Patents, Designs and

(5) Effective from the date of renewal or commencement of a new Dual Music Licence during the calendar year 2019.

Trademarks in writing to that effect.  

TARIFF:
FOR THE PUBLIC PERFORMANCE OF SOUND RECORDINGS AND 

BROADCASTS AS BACKGROUND MUSIC

RETAIL PREMISES (SHOPS) and RETAIL FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 

(MULTIPLE SITES, SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS BELOW)

(m
2
)

THIS TARIFF IS OFFERED TO RETAIL BUSINESSES (INCLUDING RETAIL FINANCIAL SERVICES) 

WITH 50 OR MORE SITES, PROVIDED THAT ALL SITES ARE DETAILED ON 1 INVOICE AND 1 SINGLE 

PAYMENT IS MADE. IF PAYMENT IS NOT RECEIVED IN FULL WITHIN 60 DAYS OF THE DATE OF 

INVOICE, TARIFF 7 SHALL APPLY. THE CHARGE FOR EACH SITE TO BE BASED ON ACTUAL SIZE, 

AND THE ACTUAL DIMENSIONS MUST BE FURNISHED TO PPI OR ITS AGENTS BY THE BUSINESS.


